PFAFF

Expression 2010 - 2048

german engineering

2010, 2014, 2020, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026,
2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2034, 2036,
2038, 2040, 2042, 2044, 2046, 2048

Ersatzteile-Liste

List of spare parts
Liste des piéces détachées

Catalogo pezzi staccati
Lista de piezas de repuesto

104 23 26-96 Ver 14 April 2011



Nicht nummerierte Teile im Katalog werden nicht geliefert.
The parts mentioned without number in the parts list are not available.

Les piéces qui ne sont pas numérotées dans la liste de piéces détachées ne peuve-
nt éste livrées.

Pezzi non catalogati non sono disponibili.

Las piezas de repuesto sin nimero en esta lista no se entragardn.

Bei Bestellung von Ersatzteilen muss die Modell-Nr. der Maschine, die Seitenzahl des Kataloges und
die Teilenummer angegeben werden.

Die VerschleiBteile-Nummern sind in der Teileliste unterstrichen.

When ordering spare parts, please state the model number, the page number in the catalogue of
spare parts and the number of the parts called for.

The wear and tear part numbers are underlined in the parts list.

Priere d’indiquer dans vos commandes de piéces de rechange, le numéro de la machine, le numéro
de la page dans la liste des piéces détachées, ainsi que les numéros des piéces commandées.

Les numéros de piéces d'usure cont imprimés soulignés dans la liste des piéces.

La richiesta dei pezzi di ricambio deve contenere il moldello della macchina, la pagina del catalogo e il
codice del pezzo.

| codini dei pezzi d'usara sono quelli sottolineati nel catalogo.

Al pedir piezas, sirvanse de indicar el nimero del modelo de la maquina, la pdgina de la lista de piezas
de repuestos y el nimero de la pieza deseada.

Los nimeros de las piezas de desgaste estdn subrayadas en la lista.



93-035 066-15/000 -+ 12-6110 090-55/000 a

PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

412 86 46-01 11-722 172-55/000
Y 412 86 57-01
9
— r —_ — _—— _
_ - 93-033 057:25/000 .-----93-038 054-05/000 |
- ‘ ! ‘ {'z' ________ 93093 118551000

7
e 93-033 052-44/000 ,

-

93-033 054-05/000""1
- 93-033 118-55/000 -

93-038 052-25/000 - | A<

93-030 174-35/000
93-032 050-25/000-
93-040 060-05/000

11-722 223-55/002

e
I
I
I
|
| .
‘ i _..93-038 084-55/000
92-330 117-91/000, ,92-329 986-91/000
' (2025, 2026, 2027 *, /" (2010, 2014, 2020,
2030, 2034,2036, ° /2022, 2024)
2038,2040,2042, \ [/
| 2044,2046) 5
.

1 _.--11-722 172-55/000

>~
93-038 084-55/000\\ -
~ ]

93-038 140-05/00

93-038 141-44/000
93-038 143-45/000",
93-038 142-45/000” ™.

11-190 905-15/004.._

£93-039 910-35/000
- (2038, 2048)
41291 66-03..

; (2010, 2014, 2020, 2022, 2024)
(2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030,
2034, 2036, 2040, 2042, 2044, 2046)
93-032 272-05/000

93-032 273-25/000 --
93-033 118-55/000

_..-93-038 035-43/000

93-038 075-91/000. 93-033 118-55/000

&

""" 93-037 338-55/000

\\""“93-038 041-70/000
92-329 968-91/000

> .. 92-329 608-05/000

- 93-038 371-91/000

é \93-038 042-55/000 (3x)

93-041 122-45/000 (4x)



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

I 93-035 575-15/000
I @ \// 93-035 576-15/000
I ’ Y 93-037 581-05/000
93-038 250-91/000 93-037 574-05/000
l - 93-035 577-45/000 -
~ 93-036 582-25/000 *
~ 93-037 583-05/000 -
~ 93-036 582-
~ 93-037 543-45/000-

~

93-038 118-05/000 I

P I

/ -7 N 98- 038 113-05/000

;3 038 104-05/000

@ 93- 038 101-05/000

11-722 223-55/002

93-040 207-15/000 _

93-040 206-05/000 _

93-036 195-05/000

93-038 254-44/000 \
-7 11-723 244-55/000..

11-722 223-55/002 @

12-370 002-05/000

93-038 101-05/000

\11 -722 223-55/002
93-036 115-91/000 _ 1-193 901-05/000 %
12-640 130-55/000

Ms-oss 185-05/000
[93-035 186-11/000] ; -

f | 95.035 s87- oé/ooo ‘

93-038 113-05/000

>

-4
|
I
‘1261812045/000 | /ST T - =
193035 584- 45/000/
| %
~ | L. 618 190-45/000

|
L |\93.033 132-05/000 -
~ 0
'93-033 580-45/000 | I
-— /

93-038 253~ 44/OOOJ I
-

I'[ "93-038 131 os/ooo

N
N
N

93-038 138-91/000 .

13-052 986-15/000

N
N

_93-101 815-05/000

__12-618 190-45/000
93-038 135-05/000

~.93-038 134-05/000

\593 038 136-05/000

11722 172-56/000 ™

[ 12-618 190-45/000 _ _
3509598705000 N =
@ T\ 93-037 545- 05/000 I ______________
13-071 034-55/000
93-038 114-05/000
93-038 111-45/000
S 93-038 122-91/000

12-640 210-55/000
93-038 129-44/000

—————— -
—z I
93-036 198-15/000 ~
05,036 562-911000 | 11-817223:25/000 %
- = ™~
< N N :
I N\ m———————— ~o
11-315 917-05/000 - I @& N | ~
| 1 | () 12640 17065/000 N
|§ 8 ‘ ‘ @P RN
93-035 199-05/000 _- - | 5 I ‘ |
il : | 5.0 14691000 | | | _93-035 141-05/000 |
93-036 196-15/000 %\ |93 036 166-05/000 § —= =y o |
3 -
. S 93-036 132-91/000 _ s
3-038 170-45/000 - Ii\ 0'—‘ 193-035 140-45/000 I

03 12-640 150-55/000

93-038 102-91/000

BN g AN
98-694 889-00/000 @ SN\\93-036 348-45/000_ _ >\ [ L I
N - o RN 9. 312640 090-55/000 I
98-604 886-00/000 ||}| Il P L\ 93035 137-91/000 - ===
P , I NN 2 93-035 128-05/000
412 85 03:01 93-038 167-91/000% (e | ~ 93-035 129-91/000 _ ‘
(2010, 2014) - _ Il mr ~ - /
412 85 04-01 . L
(2020 - 2046) s Ig3-038 180-91/000° \ | _~ |~
820 244 096 * 93-036 109-15/000 | ‘ : o
(2038, 2048) | 7 _ // | ~
[ - /,/ P 93-034 126-05/000 I -
93-040 654-05/000- INCS -
N~ 93-034 128-05/000 It
7 I & J 93-036 152-15/00!
- IL 93-036 155-15/000"

R
93-040 184-15/000

93-038 147-91/000

93-039 147-91/000
(2038, 2048)

I 93-034 131-25/000
93-034 133-05/000

93-034 130-15/000
NN

93-034 127- 15/000

@

N

7~ 41-315933-05/000 |
726 232-25/002

N |

93-038 116-91/000
(2010, 2014)



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

93-038 137-15/000.
93-036 209-05/000~ .

12-369-001-05/000 N —
v
| 93-036 ?06-01/000 X

93-036 348-45/000 7 (2020, 2022, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027,

2029, 2030, 2034, 2036, 2038, 2040,
2042, 2044, 2046, 2048)

. \
\

I

I

S —~ |
12-640 130-55/000 ﬁ N

93-036 205-91/000

7 711-315 933-05/000
11-726 232-25/002

93-038 311-05/000 (2x)
v

)@A \ L 11-722 172-55/000 (2x)
I\ \®f 93-036 297-91/000 /@
N ! O

|
|
|
|
|
~
~
~
|
|
i
'

-~ ~
~
=~ -~ I 1
= I - \CE /‘ .- 93-038 314-05/000 (2x)
8 € e —
§ 93-036 227-91/000 IL L N e _ - 11-193 902-05/000 |
<3 AN - oo ~ i
5 93-036 348-45/000 (NI 93-035 306-05/000 T@IE —————— 93-036 202-05/000 |
9 X
© | v - |
§ / 13-036 225-05/000 ] | Lo \@\ |
® </ ‘| .‘ - . N [ I "7~ 12,640 130-55/000 |
T I
/ @- ~ | I
7/ 93-036 230-91/000 " _ DT - ind [ I | :
| 93-036 240-15/000- I 200 1205500 I | I
I ‘ |
| |
: I . 93-036 244-05/000 | I |
93-036 253-45/000 - 93-036 249-91/000 7 I
| im\\ e s | I
~ Ve
| g © v/ | P J
I N 7 -
L s I -
12-640 130-55/000 e
| Py |
| - O g
________________ | - \I R _ -

93-036 347-45/000 I

R N

T~

93-040 294-91/000

(2030, 2034, 2036, 2038, 2040, 2042, 2044, 2046, 2048)

_ - 93-038 324-45/000



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

R N
93-038 335-05/000 N
\ _--12-090 901-05/000 (2x
93-035 088-15/000 --..___ -8 ) | - & (2x) N
\ | N
12-000 001-55/000 -~~~ 2 N 93-038 340-91/000
|- ] (2038, 2048)
@ 93-038 332-91/000
@ | 93-036 339-45/000 — (2010, 2014)
J i | 93-038 330-91/000
- (2020 - 2046)
_.-93-035 087-15/000 - ) P |
93-035 314-91/000 —~ 11-193 901-05/000 ; 5 |
S | 93-038 335-05/000
| / Y,
' - 93-036 292-05/000.
~ (2020 - 2046) . |
| ~ -
é 3 ~ ~ “2---93-038 336-05/000 (2x)
11-722 172-55/000 === :J: \— —_ \\ I &————11-722 178-55/002 (2x)
g—‘ \ @>< ~ 93-036 344-91/000 |
93-035 347-05/000” &3 \_12 -640 130-55/000 |

93 038 337-45/000

I 93-038 301-91/000,

93-038 320-91/000

93-035 306-05/000

93-038 305-05/000
93-035 306-05/000 !

93-036 323-05/000

TR { I
A R L I I
- 1 I / *+93-032 633-05/000
yZ ~100 346-15/000, O | |11 -315933-05/000 | 23038 312-05/000
/ |__________I| " 93-036 381-05/000 11722 178:55/002
7 41274 76:01 | K 93-037 118-91/000
( 41274 79-01 (2x) |
412 747003 | /"Za“@ |I / |
— ot 00067815/000|I 1 ;==
. ‘ 7 | 93-036 382-45/000" /
——— —— — — — 3 ~ \\‘ a\ \‘412 74 75-01 I = ¢ i i~
41274 86-01. ~- 4127480-01 412747501 | S48 “12-640 190-55/000
412749001, ¥ ~ '91-000 678-15/000 | /N
41274 91-01 o ~ | A
w» “ 41274 89-01 = || 93-038 313-05/000 /| 93-038 313-05/000
N =2

412 74 87-01 - . P
NN B 12 74501 ! 2009 o11-0000 -
2106 376-05/000 1

11-722 178-55/002-"
93-036 361-05/000

2 93-036 360-05/000. I~

l

93 036 354-05/000

93-036 362-91/000
-93-036 363-15/000

|

|

[

89:038 350-45000 ‘\I @\ vvvvv \ ------- 12-630 150-55/000 |
|

11-722 178- 55/002 ‘ ‘ 11-722 223-55/002

~I 8 &

~
~
.- 93-036 356-45/000 1
93-036 358-91/000

98.035 349-05/000 93-038 348-91/000
12-640 150-55/000 |

0]
12-640 130-55/000- ﬂ @ P2 s
~ — _12:640150-55/000""

---93-038 336-05/000
& 11722 178-55/002

r—



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

|' - - % "11-722 178-55/002
' |

92-329 875-91/001 |

92-329 874-91/001
92-330 244-91/001
(2038, 2048)

93-039 108-05/000

92-330 275-91/000

!
[ . -~92-322 462-91/000
1 i

70-332 773-14/000 SSA
70-332 774-14/000 BEAB
412 15 78-02 VDE
41215 79-04 UL/CSA

/
f'/
i



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

93-038 430-43/000

\ N
\ N
% ) g \
93-033 118-55/000 -~ 7] X N b 92-330 109-91/01
,lﬂ \ ~ E 00

@ / 92-330403-91/000

93-038 092-43/000
93-033 118-55/000 (4x) (2010, 2014, 2020,
2022, 2024, 2025,
2026, 2027, 2029)

PN 92-329 879-91/000 -

412 82 35-01. N

92-329 877-45/000

411 96 68-20 (2x)

93-038 436-91/000
(2044, 2046, 2048) ..

92-329 917-05/000... 7
(2040, 2042) %

92-328 986-91/000
(2025, 2026, 2027, 2029, 2030,
2034, 2036, 2038, 2040, 2042,

2044, 2046, 2048)

(2025, 2026, 2027, 2029, 2030, l
2034, 2036, 2038, 2040, 2042, .
2044, 2046, 2048) .

93-038 032-43/000-~--...__| =

93-038 031-43/000--..._

11-722 172-55/000 (2x)--.__

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

: 93-035 033-15/000
|

|

|

|

|

|

' "8
|

" 93-033 118-55/000 (4x)



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

@

@

®

O,

®

ARMDECKEL KPL. / LP BESTUCKT / SCHALTMATTE NIEDERHALTER / FRONTBLENDE
ARM COVER CPL. PCB ASSEMBLED BEDIENFELD- HOLDER FRAME BEDRUCKT / FRONT
BLENDE / KEYPAD BLIND PRINTED
CONTROL PANEL
Seite 6 6 6 6 6
2010 93-038 067-43/000 92-329 931-91/000 93-038 467-05/000 - 93-038 200-77/000
2014 | 93-038 556-43/000 92-329 931-91/000 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 93-038 520-43/000
2020 | 93-038 068-43/000 92-329 931-91/000 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 202-78/000
2022 | 93-038 292-43/000 92-329 931-91/000 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 93-038 282-43/000
2023 | 412 92 37-04 413 04 10-01 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 412 97 24-04
2024 | 93-038 557-43/000 93-038 511-91/000 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 93-038 522-43/000
2025 | 93-038 588-43/000 93-038 941-91/000 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 93-038 591-43/000
2026 93-038 631-43/000 93-038 942-91/000 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 93-038 637-43/000
2027 412 90 40-01 412 90 39-01 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 412 90 46-01
2028 | 41297 30-03 413 01 34-01 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 412 97 24-03
2029 | 41292 37-01 412 92 36-01 93-038 467-05/000 93-038 472-43/000 412 92 43-01
2030 | 93-038 069-43/000 92-330 101-91/000 93-038 204-79/000
2034 93-038 558-43/000 92-330 101-91/000 93-038 468-05/000 93-038 473-43/000 93-038 524-43/000
2036 93-038 632-43/000 412 97 34-04 93-038 468-05/000 93-038 473-43/000 93-038 639-43/000
2038 | 41297 30-02 412 97 34-02 93-038 468-05/000 93-038 473-43/000 412 97 24-02
2040 | 93-038 070-43/000 92-330 101-91/000 93-038 206-43/000
2042 | 93-038 073-43/000 93-330 101-91/000 93-038 210-81/000
2044 93-038 559-43/000 92-330 101-91/000 93-038 468-05/000 93-038 473-43/000 93-038 526-43/000
2046 | 93-038 230-43/000 412 97 34-03 93-038 468-05/000 93-038 473-43/000 93-038 222-43/000
2048 | 412 97 30-01 412 97 34-01 93-038 468-05/000 93-038 473-43/000 412 97 24-01
® @ ®
BEDIENFELD- BLENDE / PROGRAMMBLENDE SCHALTMATTE FREIARMDECKEL KPL. /
CONTROL PANEL BEDRUCKT/ PROGRAMM- FREE ARM COVER CPL.
PROGRAM PANEL BLENDE / KEYPAD
PRINTED PROGRAM PANEL
Seite 6 6 6 6
2010 | 92-329 497-45/000 92-329 914-05/000 92-329 955-95/000 93-038 030-91/000
2014 93-038 532-43/000 93-038 411-43/000 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91/000
2020 92-329 497-55/000 92-329 914-05/000 92-329 955-95/000 93-038 030-91/000
2022 | 93-038 284-43/000 93-038 287-43/000 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91/000
2023 | 41304 51-01 413 04 50-01 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91/000
2024 | 93-038 534-43/000 93-038 442-43/000 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91/000
2025 93-038 593-43/000 93-038 595-43/000 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91/000
2026 93-038 641-43/000 93-038 645-43/000 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91/000
2027 | 41290 50-01 412 90 35-01 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91/000
2028 | 41301 32-01 413 01 30-01 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91/000
2029 | 41292 47-01 412 92 32-01 93-038 400-05/000 93-038 030-91 /000
2030 92-329 498-45/000 92-329 915-45/000 92-329 957-95/000 93-038 029-91/000
2034 93-038 536-43/000 93-038 412-43/000 93-038 401-05/000 93-038 029-91/000
2036 | 93-038 643-43/000 93-038 647-43/000 93-038 401-05/000 93-038 029-91/000
2038 | 41297 33-02 412 97 14-01 93-038 401-05/000 93-038 029-91/000
2040 | 92-329 498-55/000 92-329 916-45/000 92-329 959-95/000 92-330 156-91/000
2042 92-329 498-81/000 92-329 916-45/000 92-329 959-95/000 92-330 156-91/000
2044 93-038 538-43/000 93-038 413-43/000 93-038 402-05/000 92-330 156-91/000
2046 | 93-038 224-43/000 93-038 413-43/000 93-038 402-05/000 92-330 156-91/000
2048 | 41297 33-01 412 97 32-01 93-038 402-05/000 92-330 156-91/000




PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Sonderzubehér, Special accessories, Accessoires spéciaux, Accessori fuori corredo, accesorios especiales

1

| I

93-033 064-05/000 ¢ b |

L

I

I

o &) (i |
:

I

I

820 251 096 93-033 063-44/000

820 229 096 820 261 096 820 264 096 820 478 096 (3%)
93-036 048-44/000  93-036 049-44/000  48-020 804-32/000 | | i
3 | 820 292 096
93-847 979-91/000 401 53 99-01

L.

@
—o
n
o®
N o
aw
Ne
Q8
N®
SE
83
Ls

& &

93-033 064-05/000 L
820 253 096 820 248 096 820 256 096 820 478 096 (3x)
820 251 096 93-033 063-44/000 [

> ® M

93-036 048-44/000  93-036 049-44/000  48-020 804-32/000 a\

93-038 901-91/000
(2020, 2024, 2026, 2028,
2030, 2034, 2036, 2040,
2042, 2044, 2046)

i | 820 292 096
93-847 979-91/000 401 53 99-01

& & &

93-033 064-05/000 ie
820 253 096 820 249 096 820 248 096 820 256 096 820 243 096

2

93-033 063-44/000”

820 251 096 @
_—

820 478 096 (3x

93-036 049-44/000 93-847 979-91/000 820 292 096
93-036 048-44/000 48-020 804-32/000 401 53‘99-01



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Sonderzubehér, Special accessories, Accessoires spéciaux, Accessori fuori corredo, accesorios especiales

L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e — — ———— ———

—— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

820 253 096

2

93-036 048-44/000 93-036 049-44/000 48-020 804-32/000 401 53 99-01

820 251 096

93-035 050-44/000

= > 35
-i‘ e

820 260 096

820 248 096

B

S

820 254 096

820 295 096

820 251 096

820 256 096 820 478 096 (3x)

TN

Il

820 249 096

9 @

f

i

93-847 979-91/000 820 292 096

820 248 096 820 256 096

% I ]

93-036 048-44/000 93-036 049-44/000 416 09 27-01 :
93-847 979-91/000 ;

820 478 096 (10x)

820 294 096

820 278 096
(2020, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2029, 2030,
2034, 2036, 2040, 2042, 2044, 2046)

820 260 096
(2038, 2048)

|
T 1
. |
| 93-038 902-91/000
i (2022)
® !
i |
93-033 064-05/000 |
93-033 063-44/000" I
~—__—~>=_ |
|
|
|
|
|
|
I 412 92 84-01
| (2038, 2048)
|
r;
93-033 064-05/000 -
820243 096 93-033 063-44/000
0
| |
:
820 292 096

99-053 016-91/000

93-038 095-43/000
93-038 443-43/000
(2038, 2048)




PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

820 234 096 820 231 096 820274 096 (@ 6 mm) 820 214 096 820 232 096 820 218 096 820 219 096
820 273 096 (@ 6 mm)

820 216 096 820 220 096 820 226 096

—d

1 i
820 240 096 (6 mm) 820 245 096

820 255 096

| 5 |
é@ % = 5
= <= y
=5 < [ | ’\
1 1
820 212 096 820 215 096 !

820 364 096
Metall, metal

%

i | | ! 1 !
820 277 096 (9 mm) 820 217 096 820 222 096 820 224 096 820 230 096 820 242 096

820 228 096

I

820 246 096

820 239 096 820 472 096 820 473 096 820 249 096

&7 &2

820 479 096 820 474 096

10



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Nummernverzeichnis ® Numerical Index ® Index ® Elenco dei Numeri ® Indice numérico

Bezeichnung Description Seite / page
820 211 096 PatchworfuB3 kpl. (Obertransport) patchwork foot cpl. (upper feed) 10
820 212 096 quilt. & patchworfu kpl. ohne idt quilt & patchwork foot cpl. without idt 10
820 214 096 applikationsfuB kpl. applique foot cpl. 10
820 215 096 applikationsfuB kpl. 9 mm applique foot cpl. 9 mm 10
820 216 096 strickkantenfuB kpl. knit-edge foot cpl. 10
820 217 096 schmalkantenfuf kpl. narrow edge foot cpl. 10
820 218 096 kapper kpl. 4,5 mm felling foot 4,5 mm 10
820 219 096 kapper kpl. 6,5 mm felling foot 6,5 mm 10
820 220 096 rollsédumer 2 mm roll hemmer 2 mm 10
820 221 096 s@umer idt hemmer idt 10
820 222 096 7/9-lochfuB kpl. 7/9-hole cord foot cpl. 10
820 223 096 biesenzunge cording blade 10
820 224 096 biesen-zierstichfuB kpl. 9 mm cording & fancy stitch foot cpl. 9 mm 10
820 226 096 biesenfu kpl. 5 rillen cording foot cpl. 5 cords 10
820 227 096 biesenfu kpl. 7 rillen cording foot cpl. 7 cords 10
820 228 096 fagottfishrung 3,5 mm & 5 mm fagot guide 3,5 mm & 5 mm 10
820 229 096 klarsichtfu3 clear-view foot 8
820 230 096 litzenfu3 kpl. braiding foot cpl. 10
820 231 096 krauselfuB kunststoff kpl. shirring foot plastic cpl. 10
820 232 096 fransenfuf3 kpl. fringe sewing foot cpl. 10
820 233 096 kréuselfu3 metall kpl. shirring foot metal cpl. 10
820 234 096 kordonierfuB kpl. single-needle cording foot cpl. 10
820 235 096 geradestichfu3 mit rundloch kpl. straight stitch foot with round needle hole cpl. 10
820 236 096 fingerschutz finger guard 10
820 239 096 zierstichgleitsohle fancy stitch slide shoe 10
820 240 096 spezialgleitsohle kpl. foot cpl. 10
820 242 096 freihand-quiltfuB kpl. freehand-quilting foot cpl. 10
820 243 096 stopffuld kpl. darning foot cpl. 8,9
820 244 096 zierstichfu} fancy stitch foot 2
820 245 096 schrégbandeinfasser bias tape binder 10
820 246 096 zirkellineal kpl. circular embroidery guide cpl. 10
820 248 096 reifBverschluBfuf kpl. zipper foot cpl. 8,9
820 249 096 sdumer roll hemmer foot 8,9
820 251 096 lineal edge guide 8,9
820 253 096 dekorfu3 kpl. fancy stitch foot cpl. 8,9
820 254 096 zierstichfuB kpl. fancy stitch foot cpl. 9
820 255 096 mehrstichkréusler multi-stitch gathering foot 10
820 256 096 blindstichfuB kpl. blindstitch foot cpl. 8,9
820 260 096 zierstichfuB kpl. fancy stitch foot cpl. 9
820 261 096 reiBverschluBfu3 zipper foot 8
820 264 096 blindstichfuB kpl. blindstitch foot cpl. 8
820 273 096 lochstickplatte 4 mm eyeletting plate 4 mm 10
820 274 096 lochstickplatte 6 mm eyeletting plate 6 mm 10
820 276 096 rundlochstichplatte needle plate (straight stitch) 10
820 277 096 stickgleitsohle kpl. embroidery foot cpl. 10
820 278 096 zierstichfuB kpl. fancy stitch foot cpl. 9
820 279 096 quiltfihrung quilt guide 10
820 292 096 lampenwechsler lamp changer cpl. 8,9
820 294 096 schieber kpl. sensormatic buttonhole guide cpl. 9
820 295 096 knopflochfu3 kpl. buttonhole foot cpl. 9
820 364 096 spule bobbin 10
820 472 096 rollenfu3 roller foot 10
820 473 096 knopfannéhfu3 button sew on foot 10
820 474 096 reiBverschluBful} kpl. (verdeckt) invisible zipper foot cpl. 10
820 478 096 spule bobbin 8,9
820 479 096 biesenfu kpl. 9 rillen cording foot cpl. 9 cords 10
11-039 089-15/000 shr iso 4017-m3x5 screw iso 4017-m3x5 2
11-190 905-15/004 shr d7985-m5x10-z1 screw d7985-m5x10-z1 1
11-193 901-05/000 shr n11193-b-m3x7 screw n11193-b-m3x7 2,4
11-193 902-05/000 shr am4x5,5 n11193 screw am4x5,5 n11193 3
11-315 917-05/000 gewindestift ph 11315-b-m6x0,75x6 set screw ph 11315-b-m6x0,75x6 2
11-315 930-50/000 gewindestift ph 11315-b-m6x0,75x3,5 set screw ph 11315-b-m6x0,75x3,5 4
11-315 933-05/000 gewindestift ph 11315-b-méx0,75x5 set screw ph 11315-b-m6x0,75x5 2,3, 4
11-317 223-25/000 gewindestift iso 4766-m5x10 set screw iso 4766-m5x10 2
11-721 432-55/002 shr d7500-be-m4x6 screw d7500-be-m4x6 4
11-722 172-25/900 shr pn11722-m4x8 mit scheibe screw pnl11722-m4x8 with disk 2
11-722 172-55/000 shr pn11722-m4x8 screw pnl11722-m4x8 1,2,3,4,6
11-722 178-55/002 shr pn11722-m4x12 screw pn11722-m4x12 4,5
11-722 223-55/002 shr pn11722-m5x10 screw pn11722-m5x10 1,2,4,5
11-723 244-55/000 shr pn11723-ce-m3x12 screw pn11723-ce-m3x12 2
11-723 503-55/002 shr pn11723-c-m4x20 screw pn11723-c-m4x20 4
11-726 232-25/002 shr pn11726-m5x16 screw pn11726-m5x16 2,3
12-000 001-55/000 mutter iso 10511-m3 nut iso 10511-m3 4



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Nummernverzeichnis ® Numerical Index e

12-090 901-05/000
12-369 001-05/000
12-370 002-05/000
12-618 120-45/000
12-618 140-45/000
12-618 170-45/000
12-618 190-45/000
12-630 150-55/000
12-640 090-55/000
12-640 130-55/000
12-640 150-55/000
12-640 170-55/000
12-640 190-55/000
12-640 210-55/000
13-052 986-15/000
13-071 034-55/000
29-320 000-01/000
401 53 9901
411 96 6820
412 157802
412 157904
412 74 7003
412 74 7501
412 74 7601
412 74 7901
412 74 8001
412 74 8401
412 74 8601
412 74 8701
412 74 8901
412 74 9001
412 74 9101
412 82 3501
412 85 0301
412 85 0401
412 86 4601
412 86 5701
412 90 3501
412 90 3901
412 90 4001
412 90 4601
412 90 5001
412 91 6603
412 91 9601
412 92 3201
412 92 3601
412 92 3701
412 92 3704
412 92 4301
412 92 4701
412 92 8401
412 97 1401
412 97 2401
412 97 2402
412 97 2403
412 97 2404
412 97 3001
412 97 3002
412 97 3003
412 97 3201
412 97 3301
412 97 33-02
412 97 3401
412 97 3402
412 97 3403
412 97 3404
413 01 3001
413 01 3201
413 01 3401
413 04 1001
413 04 5001
413 04 5101
416 09 2701
48-020 804-32/000

12

Bezeichnung

mutter m3 din 562
scheibe 4,6x6,7 ph12369
scheibe n12370-6,2x9,8
ring pn12618-3
ring pn12618-3,5
ring pn12618-5
ring pn12618-6
scheibe ph12630-4
sicherungsscheibe din 6799-2,3
sicherungsscheibe din 6799-3,2
sicherungsscheibe din 6799-4
sicherungsscheibe din 6799-5
sicherungsscheibe din 6799-6
sicherungsscheibe din 6799-8
spannstift iso 8750-1x5
kerbstift iso 8742-3x24
kabelbinder-standard 2,5x98
frennmesser
schraube 3x10 torx 10
anschlussltg. ph 73327-220v
us kabel ral 7035
greifer kpl.
fadenabziehkurve
zyl. druckfeder
gewindestift
spolenkapsel
spulenkapsel kpl.
blattfeder
spulenkapselriegel
zyl. druckfeder
stellschraube
linsensenkschraube
lampenhalter
zickzacknahfu3 kpl.
zickzacknahfu3 kpl.
griff
gehduseeinlage kpl.
programmblende bedruckt
Ip bestickt
armdeckel kpl
frontblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
kopfdeckel bedruckt
ndhleuchte nv kpl.
programmblende bedruckt
Ip bestickt
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
frontblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
zubehér kpl. 2038, 2048
programmblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
programmblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
Ip bestickt
Ip bestickt
Ip bestickt
Ip bestickt
programmblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
Ip bestickt
Ip bestickt
programmblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
nadel-system 130/705 h, 5er box
nadel-system 130/705 h, 5er box

Index e

Elenco dei Numeri ® Indice numérico

Description

nut m3 din 562
washer 4,6x6,7 ph12369
washer din 6799-8
grip ring pn12618-3
grip ring pn12618-3,5
grip ring pn12618-5
grip ring pn12618-6
washer ph12630-4
retaining washer din 6799-2,3
retaining washer din 6799-3,2
retaining washer din 6799-4
retaining washer din 6799-5
retaining washer din 6799-6
retaining washer din 6799-8
tightening pin iso 8750-1x5
slotted pin iso 8742-3x24
cable clip - standard 2,5x98
cutter
screw 3x10 torx 10
connect. cable ph 73327-220v
us cable ral 7035
hook cpl.
thread pulling cam
helical compression spring
set screw
bobbin case
bobbin case cpl.
plate spring
bobbin case bolt
helical compression spring
adjustion screw
raised countersunk head screw
lamp holder
zigzag sewing foot cpl.
zigzag sewing foot cpl.
handle
housing insert cpl.
program panel printed 2027
pcb assembled 2027
arm cover cpl. 2027
front blind printed 2027
control panel 2027
head cover printed
sewing lamp cpl.
program panel printed 2029
pcb assembled 2029
arm cover cpl. 2029
arm cover cpl. 2023
front blind printed 2029
control panel 2029
accessory cpl. 2038, 2048
program panel printed 2038
front blind printed 2048
front blind printed 2038
front blind printed 2028
front blind printed 2023
arm cover cpl. 2048
arm cover cpl. 2038
arm cover cpl. 2028
program panel printed 2048
control panel 2048
control panel 2038
pcb assembled 2048
pcb assembled 2038
pcb assembled 2046
pcb assembled 2036
program panel printed 2028
control panel 2028
pcb assembled 2028
pcb assembled 2023
program panel printed 2023
control panel 2023
needle system 130/705 h, box of 5
needle system 130/705 h, box of 5

Seite / page

5/ vde
5/ ul/csa

NONNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNONNNNNNO=NNNNN—=NONOBAAEAMADMAMDMDMDMDMN

©
0



Nummernverzeichnis ® Numerical Index o

70-332 773-14/000
70-332 774-14/000
902-2207-001/000
91-000 678-15/000
91-100 346-15/000
91-106 376-05/000
92-322 462-91/000
92-328 986-91/000
92-328 998-05/000
92-329 497 45/000
92-329 497 55/000
92-329 498 45/000
92-329 498 55/000
92-329 498 81/000
92-329 608-05/000
92-329 874-91/001
92-329 875-91/001
92-329 877-45/000
92-329 879-91/000
92-329 914 05/000
92-329 915 45/000
92-329 916 45/000
92-329 917-05/000
92-329 931 91/000
92-329 940-91/000
92-329 955 95/000
92-329 957 95/000
92-329 959 95/000
92-329 968-91/000
92-329 975-05/000
92-329 986-91/000
92-329 989-91/000
92-330 101 91/000
92-330 103-91/000
92-330 109-91/000
92-330 113-91/000
92-330 117-91/000
92-330 156 91/000
92-330 213-91/000
92-330 244-91/001
92-330 275-91/000
93-030 174-35/000
93-032 050-25/000
93-032 272-05/000
93-032 273-25/000
93-032 633-05/000
93-033 052-44/000
93-033 054-05/000
93-033 057-25/000
93-033 063-44/000
93-033 064-05/000
93-033 113-45/000
93-033 118-55/000
93-033 580-45/000
93-034 126-05/000
93-034 127-15/000
93-034 128-05/000
93-034 130-15/000
93-034 131-25/000
93-034 133-05/000
93-035 033-15/000
93-035 050-44/000
93-035 066-15/000
93-035 087-15/000
93-035 088-15/000
93-035 128-05/000
93-035 129-91/000
93-035 137-91/000
93-035 140-45/000
93-035 141-05/000
93-035 151-05/000
93-035 155-05/000
93-035 185-05/000

Bezeichnung

anschlussltg. ph 73327-saa
anschlussltg. ph 73327-a3-g
fuBanlasser at 0070
linsensenkschraube
fl. kopfschraube mit ansatz
spulenkapselklinke
kontaktfeder kpl.
lichtschrankenhalter kpl.
zylinderdruckfeder
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
andriickfeder
schrittmotor kpl. zz
schrittmotor kpl. tr
rickwértstaste bedruckt
leiterplatte best.
programmblende bedruckt
programmblende bedruckt
programmblende bedruckt
wiéhlrad kpl.
lp bestiickt
leiterplatte bestiickt
schaltmatte programm blende
schaltmatte programm blende
schaltmatte programm blende
trafo 1-4
bajonettlampe
Ip-taktgeber best. 2-fach
kabelfihrung
lp bestiickt
flachbandleitung
flachbandleitung
steuerscheibe kpl.
Ip-taktgeber best. 3-fach
freiarmdeckel kpl.
motorleitung
schrittmotor kpl. zz
anlasserleitung kpl.
fadenfihrungsstift
fadenfishrung
messer
messerabdeckung
scheibe
garnrollenstift
feder
fadenfishrung
garnrollenstift
filzscheibe
buchse
schraube 3x8
lager
nadelstange
nadelhalter
druckstiick
nadelhalterclips
fadenfishrung
fadenbremse
scharnierfeder
fadenabziehscheibe
sicherungsbolzen
blattfeder
exzenterbolzen
anlaufscheibe
plevel kpl.
kurbelbolzen kpl.
schwinge
bolzen
gelenkstiick
anlaufscheibe
bolzen

PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Index ® Elenco dei Numeri ® Indice numérico

Description

connecting cable ph 73327-saa
connect. cable ph 73327-a3-g
foot controller at 0070
raised countersunk head screw
pan head screw with shoulder
bobbin case latch
contact spring
light barrier holder cpl.
helical compression spring
control panel 2010
control panel 2020
control panel 2030
control panel 2040
control panel 2042
push-on spring
step motor cpl. zz
motor bracket cpl. tr
reverse feed control printed
printed circuit cpl.
program panel printed 2010, 2020
program panel printed 2030
program panel printed 2040, 2042
turn dial cpl.
pcb assembled 2010, 2014, 2020, 2022
pcb assembled
keypad program panel 2010, 2020
keypad program panel 2030
keypad program panel 2040, 2042
transformer 1-4
bayonet lamp
pcb-impulser cpl. double
cable guide
pcb assembled 2030, 2034, 2040, 2044
ribbon cable
ribbon cable
screen
pcb-impulser cpl. triple
free arm cover cpl. 2040, 2042, 2044, 2046, 2048
motor cable
step motor cpl. zz
foot control cable cpl.
thread guide pin
thread guide
knife
knife cover
washer
spool pin
spring
thread guide
spool pin
felt washer
sleeve
screw 3x8
bearing for tension dial
needle bar
needle holder
transmitting piece
needle holder clip
thread guide
thread retainer
hinge spring
thread pull-off disk
safety bolt
plate spring
excentric bolt
thrust washer
connecting rod cpl.
crank bolt, finished
floating lever
bolt
joint piece
thrust washer

bolt

Seite / page

5/ saa

5 / beab

@

j—

NNNNNNNNNDNEDNM—=VONNNNNNNT

— == A== —=—=00O0N—="NOON——=0="NNNONONNNOCOOOULL=NNNNNOO>OLAEAMADMO®

—_

O O

o



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Nummernverzeichnis ® Numerical Index ® Index ® Elenco dei Numeri ® Indice numérico

Bezeichnung Description Seite / page
93-035 186-11/000 stellring kpl. collar cpl. 2
93-035 199-05/000 zyl. druckfeder helical compression spring 2
93-035 304-91/000 kegelrad, getrieben bevel wheel, driven 4
93-035 306-05/000 anlaufscheibe thrust washer 3,4
93-035 314-91/000 spulenkapselhalter bobbin case position finger 4
93-035 347-05/000 zyl. zugfeder tension spring 4
93-035 575-15/000 fihrung guide 2
93-035 576-15/000 buchse regulating sleeve 2
93-035 577-45/000 druckstiick transmitting piece 2
93-035 584-45/000 spannungsauslésehebel tension release lever 2
93-035 586-45/000 anschlaghilse buffer sleeve 2
93-035 587-05/000 fadenanzugsfeder thread check spring 2
93-035 910-91/000 Sltube tube of oil 9
93-036 048-44/000 fadenabziehscheibe thread pull-off disk 8,9
93-036 049-44/000 fadenabziehscheibe thread pull-off disk 8,9

93-036 109-15/000
93-036 115-91/000
93-036 132-91/000
93-036 146-91/000
93-036 150-91/000
93-036 152-15/000

linsenschraube
winkel mit spannrolle

fadenhebel kpl.

pendel kpl. (fir die nadelstange)

kreuzkopf kpl.

klemmbolzen zum kreuzkopf

raised cheese head screw
tension roll with bracket
take-up lever cpl.

pendulum cpl. (for the needle bar)

cross head cpl.
clamping bolt to cross head

93-036 155-15/000 scheibe washer
93-036 166-05/000 zyl. zugfeder tension spring
93-036 195-05/000 stoffdriickerstange presser bar
93-036 196-15/000 schraube screw
93-036 198-15/000 hebel lever
93-036 204-45/000 hubexzenter feed lifting
93-036 205-91/000 hubgetriebe kpl. lifting gear cpl.

93-036 206-01/000
93-036 209-05/000

zugstange kpl.
zyl. druckfeder

connecting rod cpl.
helical compression spring

93-036 212-91/000 schwinge kpl. floating lever cpl.
93-036 217-91/000 schubgetriebe kpl. shear gear cpl.
93-036 225-05/000 gelenk joint

93-036 227-91/000
93-036 230-91/000
93-036 240-15/000
93-036 244-05/000

schubwelle mit kurbel
transporthebel kpl.
zyl. zugfeder
schenkelfeder

shear shaft with crank
top feed lever with foot cpl.
tension spring
torsion spring

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNNT

93-036 249-91/000 gelenk kpl. joint cpl.

93-036 253-45/000 schlauch hose

93-036 257-05/000 kreuzkopf cross head

93-036 258-91/000 fihrung kpl. guide cpl.

93-036 285-91/000 zugstange mit kurbel connecting rod with crank

93-036 292-05/000 flachkopfschraube pan head screw with crank 3,4
93-036 297-91/000 stellring kpl. collar cpl. 3
93-036 323-05/000 exzenterbolzen eccentric bolt 4
93-036 339-45/000 lagerbuchse bearing bushing 4
93-036 344-91/000 transporteur kpl. feeder cpl. 4
93-036 347-45/000 distanzscheibe distance washer 3
93-036 348-45/000 anlaufscheibe buffer disk 2,3

93-036 349-91/000
93-036 354-05/000

schubstange kpl.
zyl. druckfeder

connecting rod cpl.
helical compression spring

93-036 356-45/000 nockenhebel cam lever
93-036 358-91/000 lenker kpl. guide cpl.
93-036 360-05/000 zyl. zugfeder tension spring
93-036 361-05/000 klemmfeder clamp spring
93-036 362-91/000 haltewinkel kpl. angular bracket cpl.
93-036 363-15/000 haltewinkel angular bracket
93-036 364-05/000 einstellexzenter sefting eccentric
93-036 381-05/000 zapfenschraube trunnion screw
93-036 382-45/000 schiebeexzenter sliding eccentric
93-036 562-91/000 fihrung kpl. guide
93-036 582-25/000 spannungsscheibe tension disk

93-036 701-71/000
93-036 702-71/000
93-037 118-91/000

nadelstange kpl.
nadelhalterschraube kpl.
zahnscheibe unfen

needle bar cpl.
needle holder screw cpl.

studded disk below

93-037 338-55/000 schraube screw
93-037 543-45/000 lager bearing
93-037 545-05/000 umlenkbigel thread guide
93-037 574-05/000 fihrungsbolzen guide bolt

93-037 581-05/000
93-037 583-05/000
93-037 588-05/000
93-038 002-91/000

14

zyl. druckfeder
mittlere scheibe
fadenfihrungsbigel
gehduse mit buchse kpl.

compression spring

central tension disk

thread guide frame
housing with bush cpl.

—ONNNNN—=BAEANNNNNANMNMMNMMNDMNDMNDMNNMNNT



Nummernverzeichnis ® Numerical Index o

93-038 029 91/000
93-038 030 91/000

93-038 031-43/000
93-038 032-43/000
93-038 035-43/000
93-038 041-70/000
93-038 042-55/000
93-038 052-25/000
93-038 053-44/000
93-038 054-05/000
93-038 055-05/000
93-038 066-55/000
93-038 067 43/000
93-038 068 43/000
93-038 069 43/000
93-038 070 43/000
93-038 073 43/000
93-038 075-91/000
93-038 084-55/000
93-038 085-43/000
93-038 092-43/000
93-038 095-43/000
93-038 101-05/000
93-038 102-91/000
93-038 104-05/000
93-038 106-921/000
93-038 111-45/000
93-038 113-05/000
93-038 114-05/000
93-038 115-91/000
93-038 116-921/000
93-038 118-05/000
93-038 122-91/000
93-038 129-44/000
93-038 130-21/000
93-038 131-05/000
93-038 132-05/000
93-038 134-05/000
93-038 135-05/000
93-038 136-05/000
93-038 137-15/000
93-038 138-21/000
93-038 140-05/000
93-038 141-44/000
93-038 142-45/000
93-038 143-45/000
93-038 147-91/000
93-038 149-05/000
93-038 165-91/000
93-038 166-91/000
93-038 167-91/000
93-038 170-45/000
93-038 180-21/000
93-038 200 77/000
93-038 202 78/000
93-038 204 79/000
93-038 206 43/000
93-038 210 81/000
93-038 222 43/000
93-038 224 43/000
93-038 230 43/000
93-038 250-91/000
93-038 251-43/000
93-038 253-44/000
93-038 254-44/000
93-038 282 43/000
93-038 284 43/000
93-038 287 43/000
93-038 292 43/000
93-038 297-91/000
93-038 301-91/000
93-038 305-05/000
93-038 311-05/000

Bezeichnung

freiarmdeckel kpl.
freiarmdeckel kpl.

PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Index ® Elenco dei Numeri ® Indice numérico

Description

free arm cover cpl. 2030, 2034, 2036, 2038

free arm cover cpl.

2010, 2014, 2020, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029

freiarmklappe
freiarmdeckel
freiarmabdeckung
abdeckung (zur bodenplatte)
schraube
fadenfihrung
anschlag
winkel, rechts
winkel, links
winkel
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
schwenktisch kpl.
ansatzschraube
motordeckel
kappe
kofferhaube kpl.
klemmbigel
fadenhebel mit schwinge
zahnriemen
armwelle mit zahnscheibe
buchse
kalottenlager
drehfeder
kurbel mit hubexzenter
kurbel kpl.
scheibe
riemenrad
handrad
spulertréger kpl.
spulertréger
spulergelenk
klinke
drehfeder
drehfeder
platte
spulerspindel kpl.
bolzen (z. lifterhebel)
lifterhebel
aufnahme unterteil
aufnahme oberteil
lenker kpl.
bigelfeder
einfadler kpl.

pendel mit einfadler (und nadelst. kpl.)

einfadlerhalter kpl. mit achse
einfadlertaste
einfadlerhalter kpl.
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
armdeckel kpl
fadenspannung kpl.
kappe
trager
einstellrad bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
programmblende bedruckt
armdeckel kpl
greiferlager kpl.
greiferlager mit kalotte
buchse
klemmbigel

free arm flap
free arm cover
free arm cover
cover (for base plate)
screw
thread guide
stopp
bracket right
bracket left
bracket
arm cover cpl. 2010
arm cover cpl. 2020
arm cover cpl. 2030
arm cover cpl. 2040
arm cover cpl. 2042
swivel table cpl.
shoulder screw
motor cover
cap
carrying case cpl.
clamp strap

thread take-up lever with rocking arm

toothed belt
arm shaft with crown wheel
sleeve
cap bearing
torsion spring
crank with feed lifting
crank cpl.
washer
belt pulley
hand wheel
bobbin base cpl.
bobbin base
bobbin joint
latch
torsion spring
torsion spring
plate
bobbin winder spindle cpl.
bolt (for foot lifter)
foot lifter
receiver lower part
receiver upper part
guide cpl.
frame spring
needle threader cpl.

pendulum with needle threader(and needle bar cpl.)
needle threader holder cpl. with axle

needle threader key
needle threader holder cpl.
front blind printed 2010
front blind printed 2020
front blind printed 2030
front blind printed 2040
front blind printed 2042
front blind printed 2046
control panel 2046
arm cover cpl. 2046
thread fension cpl.
cap
bracket
dial plate printed
front blind printed 2022
control panel 2022
program panel printed 2022
arm cover cpl. 2022
hook bearing cpl.
hook bearing bracket
bearing bushing
clamp strap

Seite / page

7

AEADNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNONNONNONNON === =N WNRNNNNNNNNONNWNRNRNNNNN OO — — = NNNNN — — — — — — — — OO N

w
I



PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Nummernverzeichnis ® Numerical Index e

93-038 312-05/000
93-038 313-05/000
93-038 314-05/000
93-038 320-91/000
93-038 324-45/000
93-038 325-45/000
93-038 330-91/000
93-038 332-91/000
93-038 335-05/000
93-038 336-05/000
93-038 337-45/000
93-038 340-91/000
93-038 348-91/000
93-038 349-05/000
93-038 359-45/000
93-038 361-43/000
93-038 370-91/000
93-038 371-91/000
93-038 400 05/000

93-038 401 05/000
93-038 402 05/000
93-038 411 43/000
93-038 412 43/000
93-038 413 43/000
93-038 423 91/000
93-038 430 43/000
93-038 436 91/000
93-038 442 43/000
93-038 443-43/000
93-038 467 05/000

93-038 468 05/000
93-038 472 43/000
93-038 473 43/000

93-038 511 91/000
93-038 520 43/000
93-038 522 43/000
93-038 524 43/000
93-038 526 43/000
93-038 532 43/000
93-038 534 43/000
93-038 536 43/000
93-038 538 43/000
93-038 556 43/000
93-038 557 43/000
93-038 558 43/000
93-038 559 43/000
93-038 588 43/000
93-038 591 43/000
93-038 593 43/000
93-038 595 43/000
93-038 631 43/000
93-038 632 43/000
93-038 637 43/000
93-038 639 43/000
93-038 641 43/000
93-038 643 43/000
93-038 645 43/000
93-038 647 43/000
93-038 900-91/000
93-038 901-91/000

93-038 902-91/000
93-038 903-91/000
93-038 909-35/000
93-038 910-35/000
93-038 941 91/000

16

Bezeichnung

greiferantriebswelle
anlaufscheibe
kalottenlager
hubhebel kpl.
schieber
hebel
schubwelle kpl.
schubwelle kpl.
spitzbolzen
klemmplatte
hilse
schubwelle kpl.
nockenhebel kpl.
lagerbolzen
kulissenstein
schale hinten bedruckt
bodenplatte mont.
lp-netzteil best.

schaltmatte programm blende

Index ® Elenco dei Numeri ® Indice numérico

Description

hook drive shaft
thrust washer
cup bearing
lifting lever cpl.
slider
lever
shear shaft cpl.
shear shaft cpl.
centre bolt
clamping plate
bush
shear shaft cpl.
cam lever cpl.
bearing bolt
sliding block
rear cover printed
base plate assembled
pcb power supply assembled
eypad program panel

2014, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029

schaltmatte programm blende
schaltmatte programm blende

programmblende bedruckt
programmblende bedruckt
programmblende bedruckt
motor kpl.
schale vorne
wahlrad kpl.
programmblende bedruckt
kofferhaube kpl.

schaltmatte programm blende

keypad program panel 2034, 2036, 2038
keypad program panel 2044, 2046, 2048

program panel printed 2014
program panel printed 2034

program panel printed 2044, 2046

motor cpl.
front case
turn dial cpl.
program panel printed 2024
carrying case cpl.
keypad control panel

2010, 2014, 2020, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029

schaltmatte programm blende

keypad control panel

2034, 2036, 2038, 2044, 2046, 2048

niederhalter

holder frame

2014, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029

niederhalter

holder frame

2034, 2036, 2038, 2044, 2046, 2048

lp bestickt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
frontblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
programmblende bedruckt
armdeckel kpl
armdeckel kpl
frontblende bedruckt
frontblende bedruckt
bedienfeld- blende
bedienfeld- blende
programmblende bedruckt
programmblende bedruckt
zubehér kpl. 2010/2014
zubehér kpl. 6

pcb assembled 2024
front blind printed 2014
front blind printed 2024
front blind printed 2034
front blind printed 2044

control panel 2014

control panel 2024

control panel 2034

control panel 2044

arm cover cpl. 2014

arm cover cpl. 2024

arm cover cpl. 2034

arm cover cpl. 2044

arm cover cpl. 2025
front blind printed 2025

control panel 2025

program panel printed 2025

arm cover cpl. 2026

arm cover cpl. 2036
front blind printed 2026
front blind printed 2036

control panel 2026

control panel 2036

program panel printed 2026
program panel printed 2036
accessory cpl. 2010/2014

accessory cpl.

2020/2024/2026/2030/2034/2036/2040/2042/2044/2046

zubehdr kpl. 2022

zubehér kpl. 2025/2027/2029

stichplatte
stichplatte
lp bestickt

accessory cpl. 2022

accessory cpl. 2025/2027/2029

needle plate
needle plate

pcb assembled 2025

Seite / page

3

AN

———=DMDMDMMAMAMAMDBNDNWWNA®

ONO O " NN NN NN

O NN NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN N N N

N — — 0 0 ©

N



Nummernverzeichnis ® Numerical Index e

93-038 942 91/000
93-039 108-05/000
93-039 147-91/000
93-039 225-91/000
93-039 455-91/000
93-039 910-35/000
93-040 060-05/000
93-040 184-15/000
93-040 206-05/000
93-040 207-15/000
93-040 294-91/000
93-040 654-05/000
93-041 122-45/000
93-101 815-05/000
93-330 101 91/000
93-847 979-91/000
98-694 886-00/000
98-694 889-00/000
99-053 016-91/000

Bezeichnung

lp bestickt
zahnriemen
lenker kpl.
kegelrad, treibend
hubhebel kpl.
stichplatte
zyl. druckfeder
benzing-clip u93
zyl. druckfeder
druckstift
bolzen kpl.
zyl. zugfeder
fuB3
spulerreibring
lp bestiickt
pinsel
nahfuBhalter kpl.
schraube
tfrennmesser

PFAFF Expression 2010 - 2048

Index ® Elenco dei Numeri ® Indice numérico

Description

pcb assembled 2026

toothed belt
guide cpl.
bevel gear, driving
lifting lever cpl.
needle plate

helical compression spring

benzing-clip u93

helical compression spring

pressure pin
bolt cpl.
tension spring
foot

bobbin winder friction ring

pcb assembled 2042

soft brush

sewing foot holder cpl.

screw
cutter

Seite / page

NN —=NWNNN—=—=MAMNOG\

@

ONNT

O



PFAFF

© 2011 copyright VSM Group AB All rights reserved

Technische Anderungen vorbehalten
Subject to alterations in design
Sous toute réserve de modifications
techniques

Salvo modificaciones técniche

Con riserva di modifiche tecniche

Nr. 104 23 2696



